
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 

74 
104 
111 
92 

103 
204 
16 
97 

221 
291 
22 
4 
3 
3 

97 
221 

Name 

Danny MURPHY 
Matei DABIJA 
Danny CARROLL 
Lewis HAZLETT 
Danny MULVEY 
Oliver MEREDITH 
Andrew MCCULLAGH 
Beau DUNNE 
Darragh RICE 
Yannis DOBRIN 
Charley HEALY 
Ben LALLOO 
Cillian Osullivan 
Cillian Osullivan 
Beau DUNNE 
Darragh RICE 

Class 
Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Best Tm 

53.744 
53.509 
54.086 
53.643 
53.546 
52.936 
53.573 
53.589 
53.687 
53.756 
54.232 
54.303 
55.638 

Diff 

0.808 
0.573 
1.150 
0.707 
0.610 

0.637 
0.653 
0.751 
0.820 
1.296 
1.367 
2.702 

Best Speed 

63.635 
63.914 
63.233 
63.755 
63.870 
64.606 
63.838 
63.819 
63.703 
63.621 
63.062 
62.980 
61.469 

- 
- 
- 

In Lap 

3 
5 
3 
5 
5 
5 
2 
5 
4 
2 
5 
2 
5 
0 
0 
0 

Nat/State Sponsor 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 16/02/2025 15:03:10 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 
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 Winter Champuionship Round 4 
Open Cadets 

Qualifying 

Qualifying (5 Laps) started at 11:06:20 

Athboy Karting Centre 0.950 km 

16/02/2025 12:04 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

204 

104 

16 

92 

103 

97 

74 

4 

111 

221 

291 

3 

22 

Name 

Oliver MEREDITH 

Matei DABIJA 

Andrew MCCULLAGH 

Lewis HAZLETT 

Danny MULVEY 

Beau DUNNE 

Danny MURPHY 

Ben LALLOO 

Danny CARROLL 

Darragh RICE 

Yannis DOBRIN 

Cillian Osullivan 

Charley HEALY 

Class 
Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Diff 

9.617 

9.766 

10.009 

10.788 

11.601 

14.390 

17.874 

18.050 

18.359 

18.940 

21.778 

23.489 

Total Tm 

7:51.725 

8:01.342 

8:01.491 

8:01.734 

8:02.513 

8:03.326 

8:06.115 

8:09.599 

8:09.775 

8:10.084 

8:10.665 

8:13.503 

8:15.214 

Best Tm 

50.461 

51.986 

51.968 

51.540 

51.880 

51.545 

52.285 

52.777 

52.549 

52.357 

52.360 

52.820 

52.426 

Nat/State Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

9.617 

Avg. Speed 

58.000 

Best Lap Tm 

50.461 

Best Speed 

67.775 

Best Lap by 

204 - Oliver MEREDITH 
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Heat 1 

Race (8 Laps) started at 11:35:21 

Athboy Karting Centre 0.950 km 

16/02/2025 11:52 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

74 

204 

97 

221 

16 

103 

104 

22 

111 

4 

92 

291 

3 

Name 

Danny MURPHY 

Oliver MEREDITH 

Beau DUNNE 

Darragh RICE 

Andrew MCCULLAGH 

Danny MULVEY 

Matei DABIJA 

Charley HEALY 

Danny CARROLL 

Ben LALLOO 

Lewis HAZLETT 

Yannis DOBRIN 

Cillian Osullivan 

Class 
Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Diff 

1.402 

1.861 

2.467 

2.720 

7.450 

8.078 

10.211 

10.658 

11.079 

11.591 

12.709 

Total Tm 

10:17.071 

10:18.473 

10:18.932 

10:19.538 

10:19.791 

10:24.521 

10:25.149 

10:27.282 

10:27.729 

10:28.150 

10:28.662 

10:29.780 

Best Tm 

50.407 

50.105 

49.750 

50.894 

50.079 

50.307 

50.379 

49.821 

50.613 

51.580 

50.716 

50.177 

Nat/State Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

1.402 

Avg. Speed 

55.423 

Best Lap Tm 

49.750 

Best Speed 

68.744 

Best Lap by 

97 - Beau DUNNE 
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Heat 2 

Race (10 Laps) started at 12:52:02 

Athboy Karting Centre 0.950 km 

16/02/2025 11:52 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

74 

16 

97 

204 

104 

92 

221 

22 

291 

4 

3 

103 

111 

Name 

Danny MURPHY 

Andrew MCCULLAGH 

Beau DUNNE 

Oliver MEREDITH 

Matei DABIJA 

Lewis HAZLETT 

Darragh RICE 

Charley HEALY 

Yannis DOBRIN 

Ben LALLOO 

Cillian Osullivan 

Danny MULVEY 

Danny CARROLL 

Class 
Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Open Cadet 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

5 

Diff 

0.710 

2.841 

8.122 

8.403 

13.426 

14.180 

14.324 

14.430 

18.142 

23.447 

37.976 

4 Laps 

Total Tm 

8:00.913 

8:01.623 

8:03.754 

8:09.035 

8:09.316 

8:14.339 

8:15.093 

8:15.237 

8:15.343 

8:19.055 

8:24.360 

8:38.889 

5:03.561 

Best Tm 

47.657 

47.896 

47.229 

47.495 

48.182 

48.725 

49.071 

48.302 

48.493 

48.923 

49.614 

48.540 

49.100 

Nat/State Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

0.710 

Avg. Speed 

64.003 

Best Lap Tm 

47.229 

Best Speed 

72.413 

Best Lap by 

97 - Beau DUNNE 
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Final 

Race (9 Laps) started at 14:08:36 

Athboy Karting Centre 0.950 km 

16/02/2025 10:00 
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